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AGENDA 
MAINE STATE HARNESS RACING COMMISSION 

DECEMBER 16, 2010 
ROOM 208, BURTON M. CROSS BUILDING 

CAPITOL STREET 
AUGUSTA, MAINE 

Starting Time 10:30 AM 
 

Call the Meeting to Order:  George McHale, Chairman 
Approve Minutes:    
 
Adjudicatory Hearings: 

1. RE: Terrance Farrington, Complaint Number 2010 MSHRC 011.  Mr. Farrington has served 
his thirty day suspension, paid a fine of $250.00 and the purse has been returned by the 
owner for a violation of Chapter 11 Section 3, Elevated Blood Gas.  Mr. Farrington has not 
returned the Consent Agreement.  This office has not been able to contact Mr. Farrington to 
request the signed agreement.  

 
2. RE: Megan Quinn, Complaint Number 2010 MSHRC 006.  Ms. Quinn has agreed to enter into 

a consent agreement with the Commission for a violation of Commission Rules Chapter 11 
Section 1. 

 
3. RE: Douglas Gray, Complaint Number 2010 MSHRC 014.  Mr. Gray is alleged to have 

violated MSHRC Rule Chapter 11 Section 3, Elevated Blood Gas.  Mr. Gray is the trainer of 
record of “Rookies Rock”.  A blood sample obtained from “Rookies Rock” prior to the 
Seventh Race at Oxford Fair on September 15, 2010 exceeded the blood gas levels in 
Chapter 11 Section 3. 

 RE: Edward Fournier, Complaint Number 2010 MSHRC 014.  Edward Fournier is the owner 
of record of “Rookies Rock”.  “Rookies Rock” finished Fifth in the Seventh Race at Oxford 
Fair on September 15, 2010.  Edward Fournier was paid $461.20 for “Rookies Rock” 
finishing Fifth in the Seventh Race at Oxford Fair on September 15, 2010. 

 
4. RE: Michael Cushing, Appeal of Judges Decision.  Mr. Cushing is appealing the decision of 

Presiding Judge Steven Mancine regarding Race 2 on September 9, 2010 at Scarborough 
Downs. 

 
Unfinished Business: 

1. Approve the Written Decision for the award of licensing for the Off-track Betting Facilities. 
2. Approve the Witten Decision for the award of licenses and race dates for race tracks and 

authorization for full card simulcasting at the commercial race tracks.   
 
New Business: 

1.  None 
 
Reports:   

1. None 
 
Other Business: 
 1.  None  
 
Adjourn: 


